p.698

Conclusion

Saturday, Sept 13: Saint John Chrysostom (memorial)

MP
p.686
p.916
#176
p.916
p.1435
p.1435
p.1427
p.1250
p.693

Introductory Verse

Invitatory Antiphon [Psalm 95 on page 688]
Hymn: Rise Up, O Men of God

Psalmody with Antiphons

Reading & Responsory

Benedictus Antiphon /Benedictus on page 691]
Intercessions

Prayer (Saint John Chrysostom, September 13)
Conclusion

Evening Prayer 1 of the Feast of the

Exaltation of the Holy Cross is prayed on Saturday evening

ORDO FOR MORNING & EVENING PRAYER
23" Week in Ordinary Time

PSALTER WEEK 3
2025

Sunday, Sept 7: 23rd Sunday in Ordinary Time

EP1
p.694
#32
p.851
p.854
p.628
p.855
p.628
p.698

MP
p.686
p.855
#14
p.856
p-860
p.628
p.861
p.628
p.693

EP2
p.694
#49
p.861
p.865
p.629
p.866
p.628
p.698

----- prayed on Saturday evening -----
Introductory Verse

Hymn: Now Thank We All Our God

Psalmody with Antiphons

Reading & Responsory

Magnificat Antiphon /Magnificat on page 696]
Intercessions

Prayer

Conclusion

Introductory Verse

Invitatory Antiphon /Psalm 95 on page 688]
Hymn: All Creatures of Our God and King
Psalmody with Antiphons

Reading & Responsory

Benedictus Antiphon /Benedictus on page 691]
Intercessions

Prayer

Conclusion

Introductory Verse

Hymn: Holy God We Praise Thy Name
Psalmody with Antiphons

Reading & Responsory

Magnificat Antiphon /Magnificat on page 696]
Intercessions

Prayer

Conclusion

Monday, Sept 8: Nativity of the Blessed Virgin Mary (feast)

MP
p.686
p.1245
#164
p.1245
p.707
p.1246
p.1246
p.1373

Introductory Verse

Invitatory Antiphon /Psalm 95 on page 688]
Hymn: Mary the Dawn

Antiphons for Psalmody

Psalmody

Reading & Responsory

Benedictus Antiphon /Benedictus on page 691]
Intercessions



p.1246
p.693

EP
p.694
#163
p.1247
p.1378
p.1247
p.1248
p.1381
p.1248
p.698

Prayer
Conclusion

Introductory Verse

Hymn: The God Whom Earth and Sea and Sky
Antiphons for Psalmody

Psalmody

Reading & Responsory

Magnificat Antiphon /Magnificat on page 696]
Intercessions

Prayer

Conclusion

Tuesday, Sept 9: Saint Peter Claver (memorial)

MP
p.686
p.877
#13
p.877
p.1426
p.1472
p.1427
p.1249
p.693

EP
p.694
#175
p.882
p.1432
p.1472
p.1432
p.1249
p.698

Introductory Verse

Invitatory Antiphon /Psalm 95 on page 688]
Hymn: God Father, Praise and Glory

Psalmody with Antiphons

Reading & Responsory

Benedictus Antiphon /Benedictus on page 691]
Intercessions

Prayer (Saint Peter Claver, September 9)
Conclusion

Introductory Verse

Hymn: The King of Love My Shepherd Is
Psalmody with Antiphons

Reading & Responsory

Magnificat Antiphon /Magnificat on page 696]
Intercessions

Prayer (Saint Peter Claver, September 9)
Conclusion

Wednesday, Sept 10: Wednesday of 23rd Week in Ordinary Time

MP
p.686
p.-886
#82
p-886
p.891
p.891
p.693

EP

Introductory Verse

Invitatory Antiphon /Psalm 95 on page 688]
Hymn: Sing Praise to Our Creator

Psalmody with Antiphons, Reading & Responsory
Benedictus Antiphon /Benedictus on page 691]
Intercessions & Prayer

Conclusion

p.694
#40

p.892
p.895
p.895
p.698

Introductory Verse

Hymn: Love Divine All Loves Excelling
Psalmody with Antiphons, Reading & Responsory
Magnificat Antiphon /Magnificat on page 696]
Intercessions & Prayer

Conclusion

Thursday, Sept 11: Thursday of 23rd Week in Ordinary Time

MP
p.686
p.896
#121
p.897
p.901
p.901
p.693

EP
p.694
#34
p.902
p.905
p.905
p.698

Introductory Verse

Invitatory Antiphon [Psalm 95 on page 688]
Hymn: Alleluia! Sing to Jesus

Psalmody with Antiphons, Reading & Responsory
Benedictus Antiphon /Benedictus on page 691]
Intercessions & Prayer

Conclusion

Introductory Verse

Hymn: Lord Jesus Christ, Abide with Us
Psalmody with Antiphons, Reading & Responsory
Magnificat Antiphon /Magnificat on page 696]
Intercessions & Prayer

Conclusion

Friday, Sept 12: Most Holy Name of Mary (optional memorial)

MP
p.686
p.906
#165
p.906
p.910
p.911

Introductory Verse

Invitatory Antiphon /Psalm 95 on page 688]
Hymn: Mary the Dawn

Psalmody with Antiphons, Reading & Responsory
Benedictus Antiphon /Benedictus on page 691]
Intercessions

Prayer (Holy Name of Mary, September 12)

Grant, we pray, almighty God, that, for all who celebrate the glorious
Name of the Blessed Virgin Mary, she may obtain your merciful favor.
Through our Lord Jesus Christ, your Son, who lives and reigns with
you in the unity of the Holy Spirit, one God, for ever and ever. Amen.

p.693
EP
p.694
#163
p.911
p.915
p.915

Conclusion

Introductory Verse

Hymn: The God Whom Earth and Sea and Sky
Psalmody with Antiphons, Reading & Responsory
Magnificat Antiphon /Magnificat on page 696]
Intercessions

Prayer as above



